In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of |_ | Q 0 2

the Insclvency (England

Litaleq Fues 201524 Notice of statement of affairs

Inselvency Act 1986.

Companies House

<
]
1
>
-
< *A82U5
05104/2019 #134

COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1
Companymmber [0 [1 [9 [6 [5[5[1]8

= Filling in this form

Company name in full | Radleigh Metal Coatings Limited

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

I Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Amie

Surname Johnson

u Liquidator's address

Building namelnumber| 1 Kings Avenue

Street |\N|nchmore Hill

Post town } London

County/Region [

o N [2 (1] [3[N[A

Country

u Liguidator's name ©

Fullforename() | Yiannis Do this ection o el 5 bout
Surname Koumettou another liguidator.
Liquidator's address @

Building namelnumber; 1 Kings Avenue Ogggigilsig:cigs:otg il s about
Street f wWinchmore Hill another liquidator.

Post town |I London

County/Region |

s [N[2[ 7] [3[ WA

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Naotice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

212 63 T2fofile

~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

{0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 9%(1) of the Insalvency
Act 1986

] Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature

Signature

X\t

Signature date

ol2 Tols [ololile

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Amie Johnson

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name

Alexander Lawson Jacobs

Address

| 1 Kings Avenue
| Winchmore Hill
|

Post town

London

County/Region

N[z [SNAl

Country

fox

I Telephone

020 8370 7250
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with informaticn missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address helow:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Radleigh Metal Coatings Limited

on the 22 March 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name &’cd STAN AN

Signed (@?’L L/‘Q

Dated UL Madd e lﬁ




Radleigh Metal Coatings Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 22 March 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Book Debts 98,738.00 88,864.00
Lioyds Commercial Finance (82,000.00)
6,864.00 6,864.00

Assots subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:
Funds held on Tryst 12,000.00
Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors 18,864.00

Signature (Q‘f’ L/’_@ Date 21 \L]f‘}




Radleigh Metal Coatings Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 22 March 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A) 18,864.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 18,864.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
__NL
18,864.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets avallable for floating charge hoiders 18,864.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
___NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges o 18 8R4 00
Estimatsd picscribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NiL
Tota! uusuiu avallable (0 unsecured creditors 18,864.00
Utnewcnmd oon o aesferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Tiade & Fapense Creditors 86,672.05
Director's Loan Account - C Tyler 50,000.00
Lioyds Bank plc 12,0865.00
HMRC - PAYE/NICNATICIS/ICT 84.,000.00
_ 232,737.05
Estimated deflclency/surplus as regards non-prefercntial croditars
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 Scplomhar 2002 ZEeETITE
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (213,873.05)
lesuad and called un canita!
Ordinary Shareholders AN NN
60.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {213,933.05)

Signature(g;\ L———'—'—’ﬁ Date Z&IB! liﬁ




Alexander Lawson Jacobs
Radlelgh Metal Coatings Limited
B - Company Creditors

Koy Name Address

CA00 Aid Fuel Card Services Cocksparrow Lane, Huntington, Nr Cannock, WS12 4PB

CAO1 Ash Waste Services Ltd Broughton Mills Road, Bretton, CH4 0BY

CA02 Atlas Copeo Ltd Swallowdale Lane, Hemel Hempstead, Hertfordshire, HPZ 7TEA

CA03 Autotime (HFX) HFX Limited, The Middan, Node Court, Drivars End Lane, Codicote, Hertfordshire, SG4
8TR

CBoo Bearing Man Lid Unit D4, Greenwood Court, Cartmel Drive, Shrewsbury, SY1 3TB

CBo1 BNP Paribas Leasing Solutions Northern Cross, Basing View, Basingsioke, RG21 4HL

CB0O2 BCC P O Box 12, Priestiey Road, Worsley, Manchester, M28 2UT

ccao Carvers Lid Litties Lane, Wolverhampton, WV1 1JY

CCo1 Correx Limited Corrosion House, 4 Vimy Court, Vimy Road, Leighton Buzzard, LUT 1FG

CCo2 Cromadex Unit 5 Redwood Businass Park, Olkdbury Road, Smethwick, Birmingham, B681NG

CCo3 Crown P O Box 4, Crown House, Holling Road, Darwen, Lancs, BB3 0BG

CcDOo Dong/Orstead S Howick Place, London, SW1P 1WG

Cho1 Dulux Decorator Centre Manchester Road, West Timperely, Altrincham, Cheshire, WA14 5PG

CEQC Caul diasea Taint Supplies Unit 7, Elan Cowrt, Mormis Way, Rushden, Northamptonshira, NN10 6BP

CEO Edmundsen Electrical Ltd Avon House, 435 Siratford Road, Shirley, Solihull, West Midlands, B0 4AA

CED2 EcO Burvliv UK Lnnsied Coldman House, King Street, Maidstone, Kent, M14 1N

CE03 Elmbridge Suppties Company Unit 20, Spinnaker Road, Hempsied, Gloucestar, GL2 5FD

CED4 EMS Group 26 Daleside, Gerrard's Cross, SLS 7JE

CEDS Energas Lid Westmorgland Street, Hull, HU2 0HX

CFo0 Frankley Packaging Co 1 1d Utut 40, Delph Road Industrial Estate, Briedey Hill, West Midlands, DY5 2UA

CHeo Hoadge Clemco Ltd Orgreave Drive, Sheffiekd, Sguth Yorksie @43 naee

cloo HMRC - {ICHU) (PAYEINIC/CTNVATICIS) Benton Park View, Longbenion, Newcastle Upon Tyne, NES8 12Z

[ed]0}] interflon (UK) Lid Crofton House, Crofton Road, Porlrack, Stockton-on-Tees, TS18 2QZ

clo2 Intemnational Profective The AkzoNobel Building, Wrexhar Road, Slough, SL2 5DS

Cloa Industrial Power Units Lid Cygnus Way, West Bromwich, West Midlands, B70 0XB

CLoo Lioyds Bank Plc Business Cantre, 3 Queen Square, Wolverhampton, VW1 1TF

CLO1 Logo Work & Leisurewsar Litd Unit B3, Halesfield 5, Telford, Shropshire, TFT 4QJ

cLoz Luton Bannett Crehard Business Contre, 13-14 Orohard Streel, Bristol, BS1 5EH

cLo3 Lloyds Bank pic

CMao Metabrasive Lid

Creative Industries Centre, Wolverhampton Science Park, Glaisher Drive,
Wolverhampton, Wv10 TG

Signature ‘Q"} & /é)
TP

Page 1 of 2

PS SOL Ver. 201508

22 March 2019 48.58

759
374
1,028
273

246
150
350

49
1,200
2,321

489
1,417
590
1,808
108
233
7,887
319
2,258
712
1.207
84,000
2177
27,708
2,020
121

80
4220

12,085

1,534



Alexander Lawson Jacobs
Radleigh Metal Coatings Limited
B - Company Credltors

Key Name Addrass

CPOO Pirtek Unit 23, Fallings Park Industrial Estate, Park Lane, Wolverhampton, WV10 9QB8 511
CPOt PPG Architectural Coating UK Limited Hudderafield Road, Birstali, Batiey, Wast Yorkshire, WF17 9XA 17,208
CPO2 Pramier Clean Lid Unit 18, Pillaton Hall Farm, Cannock Road, Penkridge, Staffordshire, ST18 5RZ 860
€500 Safetyclean UK Ltd Profile West, 850 Great West Road, Brentwood, Middiesex, TWB 9ES 4,451
€502 Severn Trent Walter/Waterpius Regional Billing Centre, Aqua House, 20 Lionel Street, Birmingham, B3 1AQ 2.208
cT00 Mr G Tyler 50,000
36 Entries Totaling 232,737

Signature g’(" '&———*—‘f ‘_"‘Z_;)

Pape 2 of 2 P 50L Ver. 2015.09 22 March 2019 16.58



Alexander Lawson Jacobs
Radielgh Metal Coatings Limited
C - Shareholders

Key Name Address Type  Nominal No.Of Calied Up Total Amt
Value Sheres pershare Called Up

HC00 Mr Peter Cooper 18 Frame Lane, Telord, Salop, TF4 3BQ QOrdinary +.00 1 1.00 1.00

HFO0 Mr Peter Fox 24 Earlswood Crescent, Pendeford, Qrdinary 1.00 1 1.00 1.00
Waolverhampion, WV9 5RL

HJ00 Mr Chiristopher Joyce 53 Grange Farm Drive, Kings Norton, Binmingharm, Crdinary 160 1 1.00 1.00
B38 BEG

H500 Mr Jamas Lew Ordinaty 1.00 1 1.00 11.00

H§01 Mr Wayne Shelley 148 Bunkers Hifl Lane, Bilston, West Midtands, Ordinary 1.00 1 1.00 1.00
WV14 8LA

HS02 Mr Leonard Shingier 28 Tadorna Drive, Holmer Purk, Telford, Salop, TF3 Ondinary 1.00 t 1.00 1.00
10P

HS03 Mrs Jacqueline Shingler 28 Tadoma Drive, Holmar Park, Telford, Salop, TF3 Ordinary 1.00 1 1.00 1.00
0P

HToD Mr Christopher John Tyler Monks Cottage, 26 Barmow Street, Much Wenlock, Qrdinary 1.00 43 100 43.00
TF13 6EN

8 Ordinary Entries Totalling 1.00 80

Signature g@\,

7
Page 10f 1 1P5 SQL Vor, 2010 22 March 2019 16:50



